Appendix 1

Submissions, tabled documents and additional material
received by the committee

Submissions

1 Mr David Hughes

2 Mr Bernard Denner

3 Mr Michael O'Meara

4 Victorian Government

5 Mental Health Council of Australia

6 Public Health Association of Australia

7 The Family Action Centre, The University of Newcastle
8 Men's Health Services, NSW

9 Men's Wellbeing Matters Inc

10 Foundation 49, VIC

11 Mr Tony Bowring, TAS

12 Mr Michael Coleopy

13 Royal Australasian College of Surgeons

14 Royal Australian & New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
15 Scarlet Alliance, NSW

16 Monash Institute of Medical Research

17 Name Withheld

18 Andrology Australia

19 Ms Margo Saunders

20 McKesson Asia-Pacific

21 Wamba Niglee Burru Ngardu Aboriginal Corporation
22 Australian Prostate Cancer BioResource

23 Royal Melbourne Hospital

24 Name Withheld

25 Pharmaceutical Society of Australia

26 Catholic Health Australia

27 National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre, University of New South Wales

N
(o8]

Mr Kenneth Newton



Northern Territory Mental Health Coalition

Professor James Best

Relationships Australia (Tasmania)

Victorian Prostate Cancer Research Consortium (VPCRC)

Private Mental Health Consumer Carer Network (Australia), SA
Northern Territory Government Department of Health and Families
Crisis Support Services, VIC

Survivors of Suicide Bereavement Support Association

Mr Graham Fazio

Freemasons Foundation Centre for Men's Health

Health Consumers of Rural and Remote Australialnc

Dr Gideon Polya

Mr Bob Such MP, Member for Fisher, SA

Dr Greg Malcher, School of Rural Health, University of Melbourne

Dr Kim Hames MLA, Deputy Premier of Western Australiaand Minister for Health

and Indigenous Affairs, WA
Richard Hillman Foundation

Australasian Sleep Association

FamilyVoice Australia

Australian Health Promotion Association (AHPA)
Dadsin Distress Inc

South Australian Government Minister for Health
National LGBT Health Alliance

College of Clinical Psychologists, Australian Psychological Society
Institute of Health and Biomedical Innovation

Mental Health Coordinating Council

Gay Men's Health

Carers Australia

Sydney Men's Network

Men's Health Information and Resource Centre, NSW
Mr John Miller

Mr Bill Muehlenberg

Australian Federation of AIDS Organisation Inc
Men's Advisory Network, WA



61

62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Mr Jonathan Pearson

Bendigo Community Health Services

Royal Australasian College of Physicians

Sexual Health information networking and education SA Inc (SHine SA), SA
Pastor Eric Trezise

Shared Parenting Council of Australia, NSW

Dr Elizabeth Cedli

Dads4Kids Fatherhood Foundation

Mensheds Australia

Mr Ross Mitchell

Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia

Name Withheld

Dr Alex Brown, Dr Mick Adams & Dr Mark Wenitong
ACON, NSW

South Australian Men's Health Alliance

Australian General Practice Network

Tasmanian Men's Health & Wellbeing Association
Mr Luke Bain

Mr Stuart Innes

Australian Mens Shed Association

GlaxoSmithKline

Non-Custodial Parents Party (Equal Parenting), NSW
BeyondBlue

MWC Media

Ross Stewart

Confidential

Mr Ken Thompson AFSM

Lifeline Australia

Western Sydney Men and Family Relationship Network
Council of the Ageing

Australasian Mens Health Forum

Mr Nick Sivertsen

Mr Phillip Pettet

Mr Brad Flynn



62

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Mr Philip Noonan

Mr James Adams

Mr Hugh McGonigle

Mr Peter Hunter

Dr Stan Jeffery

Mr Craig Murray

Mr Adam Cashmore-Brooke

Mr Graham Parish

Mr Geoff Thorley, NSW

Mr Francis Barram

Mr Peter Gregory

Mr Sean Slaven

Mr Chris Cooper

Mr Simon Styles

Mr Dallas Bentley

Mr Mark Millard

Rev Graham Guy

Mr Wes Carter

Mr Richard Holloway

Mr R S Thomas

Mr John Kingsmill

Mr Adrian Smyth

Ms Babette Francis

Mr lan Smith

Mr Johaan Ernest

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Osteoporosis Australia

Lara Giddings MP, TAS

L one Fathers Association of Australia (LFAA)
National Rural Health Alliance, ACT
Central Australian Aboriginal Congress
Department of Health and Ageing



63

131 Cancer Council, NSW
133 Grenfell Men's Shed Inc
134 National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation

135 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Socia Justice Unit
Australian Human Rights Commission

136 Mr. Adam Henry
137 Royal Australian College of General Practitioners

Tabled Documents

Supplementary information on specific proposals for policy and program action,
tabled by the National Rural Health Alliance Inc (NRHA), Canberra, 26 March 2009

Evidence by Mr Philip Bell, Mental Health Carer, tabled by Mr Philip Bell, Canberra,
26 March 2009

Presentation by Ms Margo Saunders, tabled by Ms Margo Saunders, Canberra, 26
March 2009

Assorted reading materials, tabled by the Pharmaceutical Society of Australia,
Canberra, 26 March 2009

Assorted reading material, The Family Action Centre, Faculty of Health, University of
Newcastle, NSW, tabled by The Family Action Centre, 7 April 2009

Healthy Men, Heathy Families, Healthy Nation (literature and materials), tabled by
DadsAKids Fatherhood Foundation, Unanderra, NSW, 7 April 2009

Regular Joe Vs Mr Invincible (2007, book), Dr Elizabeth Céli, tabled (with other
materials) by Dr Elizabeth Celi, 8 April 2009

Men's Health Promotion Forum, Newcastle (conference program), 3 August 2008,
tabled by the Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Assorted reading material, Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne,
tabled by the Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Assorted reading material, Andrology Australia, Melbourne, tabled by Andrology
Australia, 8 April 2009

Injury - International Journal of the Care of the Injured, UK, December 2008 tabled by
the Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Prostate Cancer Research is Underfunded (graphs), tabled by Professor Gail
Risbridger, Centre for Urological Research, Monash Ingtitute of Medical Research,
Monash University, 8 April 2009



64

Expansion of Mendline Australia, tabled by Crisis Support Services, Melbourne, 9
April 2009

Advertisement (on a CD), MWC Media, Melbourne, tabled by MWC Media, 9 April
2009

SHine SA Annual Report 2007-2008 (and other materials) - tabled by Sexual Health
Information Networking Education (SHine SA) Inc, Adelaide, 30 April 2009

Additional material received by the committee

Strong Men Deadly Groups (DVD) provided by the Men's Health Information and
Resource Centre, University of Western Sydney, NSW

Men in Australia Telephone Survey (article, July 2005), several authors, provided by
Beyondblue, Melbourne

Colleague — the Royal Australian College of General Practitioners, April-May 2009
newsletter, provided by David Helmers, Australian Men's Shed Association

Media segment relating to Men's Sheds (DVD), provided by David Helmers,
Australian Men's Shed Association

Assorted further materials relating to active ageing, provided by the Council on the
Ageing, South Australia

Assorted further information, Pharmaceutical Society of Australia, Canberra

Improving the information resources provided to localised prostate cancer patients and
their families: pilot of a national information and resource pack — Final Report, April
2009, provided by Dr Addie Wootten, Department of Urology, Royal Melbourne
Hogpital



	﻿Appendix 1
	﻿Submissions, tabled documents and additional material received by the committee
	﻿Submissions
	﻿Tabled Documents
	﻿Additional material received by the committee 



