Appendix 1

Submissions, tabled documents and additional material received by the committee

Submissions

1	Mr David Hughes
2	Mr Bernard Denner
3	Mr Michael O'Meara
4	Victorian Government
5	Mental Health Council of Australia
6	Public Health Association of Australia
7	The Family Action Centre, The University of Newcastle
8	Men's Health Services, NSW
9	Men's Wellbeing Matters Inc
10	Foundation 49, VIC
11	Mr Tony Bowring, TAS
12	Mr Michael Coleopy
13	Royal Australasian College of Surgeons
14	Royal Australian & New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
15	Scarlet Alliance, NSW
16	Monash Institute of Medical Research
17	Name Withheld
18	Andrology Australia
19	Ms Margo Saunders
20	McKesson Asia-Pacific
21	Wamba Niglee Burru Ngardu Aboriginal Corporation
22	Australian Prostate Cancer BioResource
23	Royal Melbourne Hospital
24	Name Withheld
25	Pharmaceutical Society of Australia
26	Catholic Health Australia
27	National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre, University of New South Wales
28	Mr Kenneth Newton

6	1	١
U	ι	J

29	Northern Territory Mental Health Coalition
30	Professor James Best
31	Relationships Australia (Tasmania)
32	Victorian Prostate Cancer Research Consortium (VPCRC)
33	Private Mental Health Consumer Carer Network (Australia), SA
34	Northern Territory Government Department of Health and Families
35	Crisis Support Services, VIC
36	Survivors of Suicide Bereavement Support Association
37	Mr Graham Fazio
38	Freemasons Foundation Centre for Men's Health
39	Health Consumers of Rural and Remote Australia Inc
40	Dr Gideon Polya
41	Mr Bob Such MP, Member for Fisher, SA
42	Dr Greg Malcher, School of Rural Health, University of Melbourne
43	Dr Kim Hames MLA, Deputy Premier of Western Australia and Minister for Health and Indigenous Affairs, WA
44	Richard Hillman Foundation
45	Australasian Sleep Association
46	FamilyVoice Australia
47	Australian Health Promotion Association (AHPA)
48	Dads in Distress Inc
49	South Australian Government Minister for Health
50	National LGBT Health Alliance
51	College of Clinical Psychologists, Australian Psychological Society
52	Institute of Health and Biomedical Innovation
53	Mental Health Coordinating Council
54	Gay Men's Health
55	Carers Australia
56	Sydney Men's Network
57	Men's Health Information and Resource Centre, NSW
58	Mr John Miller
59	Mr Bill Muehlenberg
60	Australian Federation of AIDS Organisation Inc
61	Men's Advisory Network, WA

62	Mr Jonathan Pearson
63	Bendigo Community Health Services
64	Royal Australasian College of Physicians
65	Sexual Health information networking and education SA Inc (SHine SA), SA
66	Pastor Eric Trezise
67	Shared Parenting Council of Australia, NSW
68	Dr Elizabeth Celi
69	Dads4Kids Fatherhood Foundation
70	Mensheds Australia
71	Mr Ross Mitchell
72	Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia
73	Name Withheld
74	Dr Alex Brown, Dr Mick Adams & Dr Mark Wenitong
75	ACON, NSW
76	South Australian Men's Health Alliance
77	Australian General Practice Network
78	Tasmanian Men's Health & Wellbeing Association
79	Mr Luke Bain
80	Mr Stuart Innes
81	Australian Mens Shed Association
82	GlaxoSmithKline
83	Non-Custodial Parents Party (Equal Parenting), NSW
84	BeyondBlue
85	MWC Media
86	Ross Stewart
87	Confidential
88	Mr Ken Thompson AFSM
89	Lifeline Australia
90	Western Sydney Men and Family Relationship Network
91	Council of the Ageing
92	Australasian Mens Health Forum
93	Mr Nick Sivertsen
94	Mr Phillip Pettet
95	Mr Brad Flynn

02	
96	Mr Philip Noonan
97	Mr James Adams
98	Mr Hugh McGonigle
99	Mr Peter Hunter
100	Dr Stan Jeffery
101	Mr Craig Murray
102	Mr Adam Cashmore-Brooke
103	Mr Graham Parish
104	Mr Geoff Thorley, NSW
105	Mr Francis Barram
106	Mr Peter Gregory
107	Mr Sean Slaven
108	Mr Chris Cooper
109	Mr Simon Styles
110	Mr Dallas Bentley
111	Mr Mark Millard
112	Rev Graham Guy
113	Mr Wes Carter
114	Mr Richard Holloway
115	Mr R S Thomas
117	Mr John Kingsmill
118	Mr Adrian Smyth
119	Ms Babette Francis
120	Mr Ian Smith
121	Mr Johaan Ernest
122	Confidential
123	Confidential
124	Confidential
125	Osteoporosis Australia
126	Lara Giddings MP, TAS
127	Lone Fathers Association of Australia (LFAA)
128	National Rural Health Alliance, ACT
129	Central Australian Aboriginal Congress
130	Department of Health and Ageing

Cancer Council, NSW
Grenfell Men's Shed Inc
National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice Unit Australian Human Rights Commission
Mr. Adam Henry
Royal Australian College of General Practitioners

Tabled Documents

Supplementary information on specific proposals for policy and program action, tabled by the National Rural Health Alliance Inc (NRHA), Canberra, 26 March 2009

Evidence by Mr Philip Bell, Mental Health Carer, tabled by Mr Philip Bell, Canberra, 26 March 2009

Presentation by Ms Margo Saunders, tabled by Ms Margo Saunders, Canberra, 26 March 2009

Assorted reading materials, tabled by the Pharmaceutical Society of Australia, Canberra, 26 March 2009

Assorted reading material, The Family Action Centre, Faculty of Health, University of Newcastle, NSW, tabled by The Family Action Centre, 7 April 2009

Healthy Men, Healthy Families, Healthy Nation (literature and materials), tabled by Dads4Kids Fatherhood Foundation, Unanderra, NSW, 7 April 2009

Regular Joe Vs Mr Invincible (2007, book), Dr Elizabeth Celi, tabled (with other materials) by Dr Elizabeth Celi, 8 April 2009

Men's Health Promotion Forum, Newcastle (conference program), 3 August 2008, tabled by the Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Assorted reading material, Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne, tabled by the Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Assorted reading material, Andrology Australia, Melbourne, tabled by Andrology Australia, 8 April 2009

Injury - International Journal of the Care of the Injured, UK, December 2008 tabled by the Royal Australasian College of Surgeons, Melbourne, 8 April 2009

Prostate Cancer Research is Underfunded (graphs), tabled by Professor Gail Risbridger, Centre for Urological Research, Monash Institute of Medical Research, Monash University, 8 April 2009

Expansion of Mensline Australia, tabled by Crisis Support Services, Melbourne, 9 April 2009

Advertisement (on a CD), MWC Media, Melbourne, tabled by MWC Media, 9 April 2009

SHine SA Annual Report 2007-2008 (and other materials) - tabled by Sexual Health Information Networking Education (SHine SA) Inc, Adelaide, 30 April 2009

Additional material received by the committee

Strong Men Deadly Groups (DVD) provided by the Men's Health Information and Resource Centre, University of Western Sydney, NSW

Men in Australia Telephone Survey (article, July 2005), several authors, provided by *Beyondblue*, Melbourne

Colleague – the Royal Australian College of General Practitioners, April-May 2009 newsletter, provided by David Helmers, Australian Men's Shed Association

Media segment relating to Men's Sheds (DVD), provided by David Helmers, Australian Men's Shed Association

Assorted further materials relating to active ageing, provided by the Council on the Ageing, South Australia

Assorted further information, Pharmaceutical Society of Australia, Canberra

Improving the information resources provided to localised prostate cancer patients and their families: pilot of a national information and resource pack – Final Report, April 2009, provided by Dr Addie Wootten, Department of Urology, Royal Melbourne Hospital